LM320L/LM79LXXAC/LM13121 Series
3-Terminal Negative Regulators
General Description
The LM320L/LM79LXXAC/LM13121 dual marked series of
3-terminal negative voltage regulators features fixed output
voltages of −5V, −12V, and −15V with output current capa-
bilities in excess of 100mA. These devices were designed
using the latest computer techniques for optimizing the pack-

00774804
Top View
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package Marking Transport Media NSC Drawing
8-Lead SOIC LM79L05ACM LM79L05ACM 95 Units/Rail M08A
LM79L05ACMX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LM79L13ACM LM79L12ACM 95 Units/Rail
LM79L13ACMX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
LM79L15ACM LM79L15ACM 95 Units/Rail
LM79L15ACMX 2.5k Units Tape and Reel
3-Pin TO-92 LM13121Z-5.0 320L79L05 1800 Units Per Box Z03A
LM13121Z-12 320L79L12 1800 Units Per Box
LM13121Z-15 320L79L15 1800 Units Per Box
6-Bump
micro SMD
LM79L05ACTL XTPB 250 Units Tape and Reel TLA06AMA
LM79L05ACTLX 3k Units Tape and Reel
LM
32
0L
/L